
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4450
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2002
EXCHANGE OF RESERVATION BETWEEN SCS AND STS
HEMA GAMANG

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in case of promotion by selection from Group `B` to the lowest rung of Group `A`, vacancies are to be exchanged between Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes in the same year as per instructions issued by DoP&T;

(b) if so, the reasons for which these instructions have not been complied with while finalizing/preparing the Panels for Grade-I of CSS for the years 1991 to 1994;

(c) whether the vacancies meant for SC officers by way of exchange of reservation, have been utilized by promoting General Category Officers against these;

(d) if so, whether this has been done by ignoring the Government`s Instructions on the subject; and

(e) if so, the steps Government have taken/propose to take to immediately include the names of 33 more SC Officers in the Select List for the year 1991?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE. (SMT.VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b): The Select Lists for Grade I of CSS for the years 1987 to 1994 have been prepared keeping in view the instructions contained in DoP&T`s O.M. No. 36012/2/96-Estt.(Res.) dated 2.7.1997.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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